## 502389795 06/19/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kathy Signorelli	04/09/2007
James Egan	04/09/2007
John W. Hadden	10/10/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRX Therapeutics Inc.
Street Address:	140 West 57th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 9C
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12374732

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents\_EdG@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edward R. Gates
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

Oignature.	PATENT
Signature:	/Nicole Forgrave/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Forgrave
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U0157.70018US01

REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0183

P \$40.00 123747

Date:	06/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=U015770018US01-CASI1-ERG#page1.tif source=U015770018US01-CASI1-ERG#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0184

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Kathy Signorelli** and **James Egan**, both of New York, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to IRx **Therapeutics, Inc.**, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a business at 140 W. 57<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 9C, New York, NY 10019, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

### **VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY**

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/492,418, filed July 25, 2006, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 019372 PRAME: 0104 REEL: 030641 FRAME: 0185 And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

Witness

Witness

Cathy Signorelli

James Egan

Date

\_\_//\_ Date

2

RECORDED: 06/04/2007 RECORDED: 06/19/2013 REEL: 030641 FRAME? 0186